
WHERE DOES MY PROPERTY TAX MONEY GO?
2018 APPROVED BUDGET

MAJOR BUDGET 
COMPONENTS

SPECIAL SERVICES

BASED ON TYPICAL SINGLE DETACHED 
RESIDENTIAL HOME VALUE OF $254,000

TOTAL MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX $2,414 $1,467

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX

Note: Water and Wastewater Services are billed seperately only to system users

$4,058 $3,111

Community Grants
Committees of Council
Conservation Authority (GRCA)
Contingency
Other Non-Departmental
Council
General Administration and IT
Election
Municipal Building Stewardship
Animal Control
Marketing and Tourism
Municipal Project Staff (LLRW Cleanup)
Finance & Human Resources
Fire and Emergency
Parks, Recreation and Culture Admin
Parks
Facilities and Programs
Marina
Cemeteries
Canton Municipal Building
Planning and Development
Building Inspection & By-Law
Parking
Works & Engineering Admin
Crossing Guards
Roads
Streetlights
Sidewalks
Police Service Board
Library

Police Service (PHPS/OPP)
Transit
Christmas Tree Pickup

Special Services before adjustments
10 year phase in adjustment
Use of LLRW Funds (Area Specific)

Total Special Services

14
2

31
11

(45)
25

129
7

28
10
53
-

127
247
43
98

146
(1)
14
4

23
1
-

17
10

424
36
2

14
86

714
50
0

764
92
-

14
2

31
11

(45)
25

129
7

28
10
53
-

127
247
43
98

146
(1)
14
4

23
1
-

17
10

424
36
2

14
86

Total Common Services $1,558

856

232
-

County 
Education

1,212
432

1,212
432

-

232
(241)
(81)

(91)

$1,558

URBAN AREA ($)COMMON SERVICES RURAL AREA ($)

40-53% of
total bill


