WHERE DOES MY PROPERTY TAX MONEY GO? 2018 APPROVED BUDGET

MAJOR BUDGET COMPONENTS

BASED ON TYPICAL SINGLE DETACHED RESIDENTIAL HOME VALUE OF \$254,000

	KIOID III II	HE TAIGE OF TECH
COMMON SERVICES	URBAN AREA (\$)	RURAL AREA (\$)
Community Grants	14	14
Committees of Council	2	2
Conservation Authority (GRCA)	31	31
Contingency	11	11
Other Non-Departmental	(45)	(45)
Council	25	25
General Administration and IT	129	129
Election	7	7
Municipal Building Stewardship	28	28
Animal Control	10	10
Marketing and Tourism	53	53
Municipal Project Staff (LLRW Cleanup)	-	:
Finance & Human Resources	127	127
Fire and Emergency	247	247
Parks, Recreation and Culture Admin	43	43
Parks	98	98
Facilities and Programs	146	146
Marina	(1)	(1)
Cemeteries	14	14
Canton Municipal Building	4	4
Planning and Development	23	23
Building Inspection & By-Law	1	1
Parking	-	-
Works & Engineering Admin	17	17
Crossing Guards	10	10
Roads	424	424
Streetlights	36	36
Sidewalks	2	2
Police Service Board	14	14
Library	86	86
Total Common Services	\$1,558	\$1,558
SPECIAL SERVICES		
Police Service (PHPS/OPP)	714	232
Transit	50	-
Christmas Tree Pickup	0	-
Special Services before adjustments	764	232
10 year phase in adjustment	92	(241)
Use of LLRW Funds (Area Specific)	-	(81)
Total Special Services	856	(91)
TOTAL MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX	\$2,414	\$1,467
County	1,212	1,212 7 40-53% of
Education	432	432 _ total bill
TOTAL PROPERTY TAX	\$4,058	\$3,111

Note: Water and Wastewater Services are billed seperately only to system users